permBN For zoNmnG vakiance
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT nwm.mom_} AP

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: HE5

1, or we, GXSSASRKING_RCALLY, INClegal owner._of the property situste in Baltisore
County and which Is described in Ihe description and plst attached hereto and made a part hereef,

.2f_to perm ign i

PEoposed 132 sq. fest and from Section

‘rariance

hereby petition for & Variance from Section. 41

413,5(4) to permit a mi:
proposed 35 feet.
Of the Zosing Regulstions of Baitimere County, fo the Zoning Law of Baitimore County; for the
fallowing ressons: (indicale hardship or practicsl diffculty)
Such restrictions impose ha.iship and ical aiff] in that
the subject property is located at the bottom of a grade on

d near Hill Lane in a commercial area
surrounded by other signs erected in variance with the regulations.

ien_height variance from 25feet to the

sow nttached deseription

207 washington Avenue
A s, WA sy TaRd ZT206

4 £ £ Build.
b T

ORDERED By The Zenir, Commistioner of Baltimore County, this__5th _

d--—-““-““"—-h""i‘" il bulle of general u:umh- lh-;
redgiibrod by the ﬂ Law of Baltimors County, in two newspapers
[ and that the [t n-u. be had beioce (b :-n.

0“1 Mh Ilﬂl.m

onthe _______12th _______ _day ¢_.mm........._.. 1973, st 10:0Gvciock

77

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eussnu i Curress. PL W, ¥. MaLsin
e

December 12, 1973

Mr. S. Eric Dikenna
Zoning Commissioner
County 0ffice luili:a
Towson, Maryland 2

ol 85 - ZAC - Movember 6, 1973

s ::;-rlv Quner: Greenspring Realty, Inc.
Reisterstown Road NE of Chestout HIll Lane

Iarllnsu to permit a sign area

District &

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No traffic problems
to a sign area.

anticipated by the requested variance

Very truly yours,

= 7 '

=Wy
Wichae! 5. Flanigan Q
Traffic Enginear Associate

KSF:nle

M!&;.”‘CF\’...‘.’\.’_'D

o

Y,

D FOT FEING

SATE_/,
—,’-lnn

By

|| RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES = 2 BEFORE THE |
S5W/5 of Reisterstown Road, 175.75 ‘
NE of Chestnut Hill Lane - 4th District = DEPUTY ZONING
Greenspring Realty, Inc. - Petitioner ‘
NO. 74-138-A (Item No. 85) 1 COMMISSIONER !

under these circumstances would not be within the spirit and intent of the
regulations, and the Variances should not be granted.
| 3 oF Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

Yt
BALTIMORE COUNTY e County this __ 7" day of January 1974, that the above

Variances be and the same are hereby DENIED,

pee LAL

Thia Patition represcnts a request for Variances to permit a sign height

5 , and a si of 152 feet in lieu Deputy Zoning Commissioncs of
of 35 fo.t in lieu of the permitted 25 feet, and a sign area ) roy Zomig Comr
of the permitted 100 feet. The sign is intended to advertise the Petitioner's

business which is p y under on Road, north-
east of Chestout Hill Lane, in the Fourth Election District of Baltimore
County.

T and evid, d on behalf of the Petitioner was to the

effect that practical difficulty and hardship was being encounterad in the de-
velopmeat of the property due 1o the widening of and required setbacks from
Reisterstown Koad, the angle of the property lines as they intersect Reisters-
town Road, and trees and shrubbery that are being retained on 'he subject
Pproperty.

Ssveral mambars of the Baltimore County Chambe1 of Commerce
appeared and testified in prote.it to the requested Variances. It was their
general opinion that the height and area requirements of the sign regulations,
as they exist, should be maintained except in rare instances of hardship or
practical difficulty.

After i the above and

, it is the apinion of

the Deputy Zening C: that the hardship and
by the Petitioner are not unusally and could, in fact, be applied to almost any
property along this section of Reisterstown Road. The angle of the property

lines are not so acute as to restrict the locaton of a sign. To graat Variances

ALTIMORE COUNTY
CHAMBER of COMMERCE

306 W. Chesapeake Ave., Towson, Md. 21208 Telephone: 8256200 Page 3
Board Hinutes
MINUTES
OF DIRECTORS PRESENTATI

TOWSON R STRLET PROGRN|
dir, Walter Kratzoeder, Planning Departrent,
the :l"'nwsed urm'n.\l str._e: prooran for the
questions woerc askoed t
PRESENT: H. slunilin. B. Trueschler, R. ank&rd. R. L1ndsqy. C. C'Iam. e
J. Tolbert, U. Schelle, A, Machutt, 0, . Lykos, 1. the
[ Jusulyn, P. Insley, C. Fenwick, V. Sui g F. !lrl:klin
J. Vatson, & £, Seide

Tuesday, Moveriwr 13, 1973

Black B Decker Cafeteria Saltimore County, prescnted

Towson Townc Center. Scveral

uishifting of York Road for fncreasing traffic valune

2. t:-:Thm:: of chanac on the small

of Towson
ABSENT:  F. kearn, L. krbcr. G. ‘kCarty, 5. Valenziano, G, Yates, T, Irvin,

5. Schwaln, Saith, R, JiCicca, J. Vennes 3. the p

davel upme

retatlers in the domtom conter

roj :b..ﬂ traffic volum necessitating such street and road
OCTOBLR [iTUUTES

The £2a+d thanked Mr. Kratmeter for hs pres antati
furthor study of the prapos 2 Comitrag, " o referred
iinutes of October approved as submitted, ; i " Ao et e

There befng no furthc "
FINANCIAL REPORT hare baing no further bustncs

3 the nocting adjourncd,

Financial report was approved ss submitted by Hr. Lindsay, i, Lind- Respectrully submittod,

sar noted the expansien of the the nerbership base must become a priority iten, EDARD D, DEL
e Exceutive \ch Prosident

The following were approved for muhip. Central tedical Center &
Radia Electric Service Co, of Galtimore,

EDS:mdy
DUES REVISION
After 45 nlnut"s .f d-liwnlm u'll' the proposed upar,
mlnn of the duos schedule, rd appraved the n:hnmlo lnhje:t tn

opnorlml!y M’ spn:!ﬂ: cluslﬂuum to satisfy their specific ratio
of payment in relation to the other classifications. Motion passed 16 to 1,

HOMIAATING COWAITTEE REPORT

Hr. Tollert n"l ﬂw lhlllnll'llg Committoe report which vas
unanimously by the of Mrectors. The following were alected to
serve umeu year :nr--

Armold L. Broidonbaugh, Vice Presidant-Controllcr, Black & Docker
Hlnuflﬂ.nrl Towson
b Douglas Dotontarg, ¥ice Prostdant, Hiottinghan  Propurties, Torson
eeh \‘! it mm. Assistant Executive Uirector, Teachors Association
alt
Kenmeth E. thﬂ:l ey Suunisur of Public Affairs, Bathlcham
Steel Carpwltlnn. Sparrows Main "
MICR
\ED)

Exsrder a4”

BALTINORE COUNTY CHAMSER OF COMNERCE

/
lmmmnm!ll-numvmmummrm
COMTY CHOSER OF COWNERCE,

ﬂ“‘“ﬂ.ﬂ'u'm 1S AN ORBANIZATION COMPOSED
wmmummmmnmmmasm
ummmmmunrum.

lmmmmsrmm:m-nmmnmw
DECEMBER, IN THE YEAR 1973,

2l ’_}m//
mh:‘zw Chamber of Commerce

DESCRIPTION BI PROPOSED SIGN LOCATION

ox OF GREENSPRING REALTY, ICN.
LOCATED AT 11622 REISTERSTOWN ROAD

Beginniag at a point on the Southwest side of Reisterstown

Road, approximately 175.75 ft, Northeast of Chestnut Hil) Lane
West and thence suul’l\i‘lt"ly”rlllll to the 526 degrees W

420 foot line of the Property known as 11822 Reisterstown Road

for a distance of 16 ft., thence in a Southwesterly direction

for a distance of 20 ft., thence in a Northwesterly direction

for a distance of 10 ft., thence in a Northeasterly direction

Parellel to the second call for a distance of 20 ft., thence in

a northeasterly direction Parellelto the first call for a

distance of 16 ft, thence in a Southeasterly direction for a

distance of 10 ft, io the place of begirning.



Page 2
Board "nutes

Earl L. Linchan, Scnior Hiew Prosidnt, Hedical Sorvicas Comorstion,
owson

Robert Romadka, Attorney, Es:
Dr. H. E. Saterlia, Board of [du:ltlwl Baltimore County
Mnﬂ. E mh. dr., Vice Presfdent, Emsulidned Insurancc Center,

AMIWAL VEETIHG OOMHITTEE REPORT

The Board of Dircctors approved the annual meeting schedule of cvonts
with one exccption, & sﬂwl-t o8 of $15.00 per person was authorized.
There shall be no open bar. ocuvres will mot be scrved unless they
can be accoms dated in the SIS.uO ﬂ.:ur:.

OLD BUSINESS - HONE

HEH SUSINESS - GRAPHICS COMMITTEE PRESENTATIOH

Comittes Chairman J. Gregory submitted a Totter to Hir, MNMIII -mm
proposce he sent, :luﬂy uu(ng the position of tho Chambar
slm gupnm 1n the York Road pilot area, The Jetter makes m fullnmlg
points 1. e mu'ld requast fnrther Investiwum be made in 11eged
M York

sign

Read b(hmzn Susquehanna and ylwmla .‘\vmm 2. Ve would rocquest
that: (a) Thosc without permits whose sions mect the ordimance standards
be requasted to fil: an application for 2 pornit, While we would agrue
that tho bonding and insurance nccessary for the permits may posc some
hardship, this is no diffcrent than those who are currontly applying for
permits, (L) These individuals whose signs do not conforn to the ordinance
and who do not have 3 pemic be requosted to bring their sian within the
standards of tho sign ordinance within a tim r.cmlu and that a permit bz
sought for the new sign to bo put up prior o the expivaticn of the timc
certain, 3. The Chamber will pursuc tl-n pnls!hlll\v or submitting leatfs-
latien to provide A phase-out of thesc signs protectod by grandfather
g:num:. 4, fﬂvn ]t.h:h" to ir. Dilicnna asked that we be continuxlly advlszd

variances from sign ordinznce vhen L
Ealtirore County., o thay arc reguested any-mcre

After delibcration and discussfon, the Dozrd of Directors uncnimously

ted the comnittoc proposal and authorized Hr, Gregory to belt"y .nt snch
herringl. The Gezrd of Directors also numw!m Hir, Greqory to
in opposition to Carnct Land Ze requested a variance o
s'nn mmw for its lu:ntiun t'vork nnd Faimounr. f\vmn and on ﬁ'ﬂsmrs-

Balttmore Gounty, Margland
Bepartment Gf Puablic Warks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Buveen of Enginesring

lovenber 23, 1973

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

o S Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

Williom D. Fromm, Director of Planning

Patition #76-138-A. Southwest side of Rel: own Basd 175.75 et
SUBJECT. of Chestnut filll Lane

Petition for Varfance for 5ign Area and Height

Petitioner - Greenspring Realty, Inc.

4eh District

HEARING: Wednesday, December 12, 1973 (10:00 A.M.}

The staff of the Offfce of Planning and Zoning his reviewed the
subject petition and has no comments to offer at this time.

; /gf’a—g_ e
Willima D. Fromm, Director of

Planning

WDF: JHirw

WILLIAM . FROMM
omecron

—Baurmiore County, MARYLAND
DepARTMENT OF HEALTH———

5. ERIC DINENNA

FOWN0H, MANYLANS: 1284 November 9, 1973 [ A

November 30, 1973

i Jowss T, Saith, Jr,, E:qu!n
| Wik Jefferson Bufldin
| Towsan, Heryland 212

Variance

Greenspring Realty, Tnc.
Dear Me, Smiths

The Zoning Advisory Comittee hos reviewsd the plans subaftted
with the above referenced petition and has made an on site field
Tnspection of the property. The foilowig comments are & result of
this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to fndfcate the appronristeness
of the zonfng actfon requested, but to assure that all perties are
made sware of plans or problems with regard to the developmant
plans that may have 2 bearing on this case. The Director of Planning
| may File a written renort with the Zoning Comissicner with
| recommndations #s to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subject property is lacated on the wes: side of York
Poad, 174 feet southeast of Fairmount Avenue, in the 9th District
of Baltimore County.

The petitioner is requesting & variance to allow & !lgﬂ of

© 152 square feat fnstead of the required 100 squire feet,

helght of 35 feot fnstead of the required 25 feet for the aml.
Land store, which is located at this ste. There currently s an

existing sign at this locatfion, which is within the required size.

Tnis petition §s accopted for filing on the dite of the enclosed
filing cortificate, Hotice of the hearing datc nd tire, which will
be held not less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on
the filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future,

H Very truly yours,
John 3, Dillon, Jr.
Chairman, Zening Advisory Cammittce
JOD irabr
Enclosure
ces Litsinger Sign Co., Inc.

625 Portiand Street
Balticore, Maryland 21230

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: MNovember 8, 1973

Mr. §. Eric Dilleana
Zoning Cormissionsr

¥r, S, Eric DiNenna County Office Building

lunlqr Comniseioner Mr. §. Edc DiNenna, Zoning Commissloner

Zoning Advisary Commities Towson, Maryland 21204
ty Office Buildir ing Advisory
'E:unrnm;, !’nr;;snﬂ 212524 Offics of Plonning and Zonin~ - Z.A.C. Meeting of: November 6, 1973
Baltimore County Offfce Building s Item By
Fo: 48 (1973-197L) Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Towson, Meryland 21204 Froperty Qwner: Greenspring Realty, Inc.
rty Ownor: Greenspring Realty, In Office of Planning and Zoning . ﬁ::::ﬂzl \;l: of York Rd, one hundred and seventy-four (17k) ft. 5.E.
W/S of Tork Road, 17k S/E from tre caniariing of County Office Building Th oning: B.R. from the centsrline of Falmount Ave.
Fairmonnt Ave, Towsom, Maryland 21204 Deor Mr. DiNennax Proposed Zoning: Varlance to permit a sign area from (e h\mﬂrqd (100)sg. ft. to

Existing Zoming: B.R.
Fropssed Zoning: Varlance to permit o sign sres
10C sc, ft. to proposed 152 sq. ft. and &

proposed one hundred and fifty-tuo (152) sq. fr. wnd 3 sign
height variance from twenty-five (25) ft. to proposed thirty-
five (35) f.

Dear Mr. DiNenna: Commants on Item "84, Zoning Advisory Commities Mesting, November 6, 1973, ars as foliows: o

variance from 25 ft. to proposed 35 ft, Comments on Item B4, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting Property Owner:  Gresnapring Rsalty, Inc.

Ko. of Acres: 156,301 x 153,081 Kovember 6, 1973, are as follows: Locations W/S of York Rd., one hundred and sevanty-faur (174) fest S/E from the centerline

District: 5th 5 of Folrmount Ave. ‘
Exsting Zonings .

Dear 'r. DiNonna: Property Owner: Greemspring Realty,
Locatfon: W/s York Rd., 174' SE of n.'l. Fairmount Ave.
Present Zoning: B.R.
Propozed Zoning: Variance to permit a sign 152 sq.ft.
in area and 35' hi
166.30" c 155.08"
9

Proposed Zoning: Variance fo parmit a sign area from one hundred (100) square fest io
mdnhm‘-ﬂ-ﬂﬁﬂ,—o—o (152) square feet and a sign height - Districts
rom twanty=five (25) fest 1o proposed thirty=five (35) feet No. Acres:
No. of Acres; I“Jﬂ'x‘ﬂﬂ'
Districh 9

The following comments are frnished in regard to the plet submitted to this offise s ’
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committse in connection with the subject iten. 166.30' x 155.08
No. Acre

Gensrals
District

Dear Mr. DiNerna:

irore County utilities and highway h\n-cv-mar.u ore not involvad, This
has no further comnent in resurd to the plan submitted for Zoning Advisory Comedttee
reviow in connsction with this Ites #8i (1911—191m.

This plon has been reviewsd and there ore no site-plonning factors requiring comment.

Since this is variance for a sign, no health hazard No bearing on studer t population.

Wi -y is anticipated. Very truly yours,
ery truly your F .
ZE UAN.M)
LIS HORTH i . John L. Wimbley
Chief, Buresu of Enginsaring 4ty truly yours, ::l::;l..SneHrnr n g Bt "
SNDIEAY: e ) - A
Thomas H. Devlin, Director "™ WP/m) W. Nick Petrovich

R~ Key Shast

L1 e 2 Fu. Sheet.
& 11 A Tor

70 Tax Map

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Fleld Representative

HVB:mne

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITK 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

L EMBUIE PABLE. agncant
CUBENE € wen

T mavazo Wi

PR —— RUEhaRs w. T

MBS REBCAT L wEsny
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ArINIIES

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133

Nov. 26, 1973

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

S. Eric Dinenna
Zoning Commissioner of Baltiice County
was inserted in THE COMMUNITY TIMES, o woekly pewspapes published
in Baltimore County, Maryland, once o week for — One RHEANNX
weekd before the26th  day of Now,, 1973, that is to sy, the same

was inscried in the

Aol November 22, 1973.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIO!

7
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD, . ... MgYerbar. 22 oo.no., 1L
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the asnexed advertisement was

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, 8 weskly newspaer printed
“Whmwm.“.ﬂ_
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@ /-Scn v 74-13%-A
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTUAORE COUNTY
Teoorn. Moryhand

. oM _Fele VARMNCe
vestioner: . (rieens PR, Resly, 18
Location of property:. 3 WL S, Beisrepciown
Hrd hAs

Hemarks:

Posted by Llic

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
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Wall Mop ] Orianal Duplicore | Vrocng ] Shee
FUNCTION P T T T nn, n.mn:, e

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

| -

Denied |

Granted by
ZG, BA, CC, GA

Rovised Plans;
Change in outline or description___Yes

Reviewed by: _\{ !‘3

I\ —_N
Previous case: \ °

Map #

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND w 12736
MISCEL| EOUS CASH RECEWT 3
oare_Bovs 19, 1973 accounr _01-662

ik

ot ]
SALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Builitng

Office
M W. Chasaprakr Avenve
Towsen, Meryland 21204

Your Paition has beem received® ths____ /0% oy ot
L 72 W tem :

Pestiensr's Moemer ity Weviewedy_fAge
* Thi I not to e Interpratod of the o

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANL w 13016
GFFICE OF FINANCE . REVENUE DIVISION

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
paveDecs 11, 1973 accounr _01-662

amounr_$50.25

uriow
wHiTE - cABiER nev vaLLow - cusromEn

Kassrs, Smith, Jobns and Smith
143 Main Street
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